## SEP 2 3 1999

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate

APPROVED BY\_

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

strict Office	<i>3</i> , ,	•		111.1004 1 1 09	
_STRICT	OIL CONSERVATION		WELL API NO.		——¬
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs NM 88241-1980	2040 Pachec Santa Fe, NM		30-025-	05978	
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Santa re, 'Nivi	1 67 505	5. Indicate Type of Lea	state   Fee	X
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lea		
SUNDRY NOT	ICES AND REPORTS ON WI	ELLS			
DIFFERENT RESER	OPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPE RVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PE 101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)		7. Lease Name or Unit Bertha J. Barber	•	
1. Type of Well: GAS GAS					
WELL SAS WELL	OTHER				
2. Name of Operator			8. Well No.		
Cross Timbers Operating Compa	any		12		
3. Address of Operator 3000 N. Garfield, Suite 175	Midland, Texas 79705		9. Pool name or Wildo Monument Abo	at	
4. Well Location Unit LetterA 330	Feet From The North	Line and 660	Feet From The	East 1	Line
Oldi Letter	reet From The	Linte and	- reet From The		Line
Section 7			3044	_ea	ınty
	10. Elevation (Show wheth	er DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc. 3557' GR	)		
11. Check An	propriate Roy to Indicat		ce Report or O	ther Data	2222
NOTICE OF INT	propriate Box to Indicat		SEQUENT REP		
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION TO:	Subs	SEGUENT REP	ONI OF:	
FORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	☐ ALTE	ERING CASING	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING		G AND ABANDONMEN	т
PULL OR ALTER CASING	OHARGET EARO	CASING TEST AND CE	<u></u>	A VIED UDVIADOIAINEIA	. —
OTHER: Recompl in Tubb	X	OTHER:			_ [
		<u> </u>			
<ol> <li>Describe Proposed or Completed Op work) SEE RULE 1103.</li> </ol>	eration <b>4</b> Clearly state all pertinent de	tails, and give pertinent o	lates, including estimat	ed date of starting any	propo
POH w/pkr & tbg. Perf Tu w/l JSPF (25 holes). RIH NEFE HCl across perfs. P NEFE HCl. Acidize Tubb p	P @ <u>+6</u> ,475'. PUH & set pkr ubb w/3-3/8" csg gun @ 6,42 H w/treating pkr, SN & 2-3/ PUH & set pkr @ <u>+</u> 6,325'. B perfs fr/6,424-6,364' w/2,3 pg, TAC, rods & pump. RWTP	4-6,419', 6,412'-6 8" J-55 production reakdown & EIR int 50 gals 15% NEFE H	410', 6,389-6,378 tbg to 6,400'. o Tubb perfs fr/6	3′& 6,367′-6,364 Spot 2 bbls 15% 6,424′-6,364′ w/1	.5%
			OIL CONSE		N
			nearing Date:		
I hereby certify that the information above is to	rue and complete to the best of my knowle	dge and belief.			
GIGNATURE Danie L.	Steel me	Operations Engin	eer	DATE 8/10/99	
MEORPRINTNAME Darrin L. Stee				ioneno. 915/682-88	173
(This space for State Use)	t. Maneil Tai				
	4 12 27 77 78			PORT A SOLIT	

# BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

				10E07 Ev		<b>A</b>	•					
Submit to Appropriate District Office		Ene:	Submitte			/		epartı	ment			FC-105 Sed 1-1-89
State Lease - 6 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies				t <i>Energy</i> Date: Marc				<u> </u>	TTI A DINO			
DISTRICT I	NB 4 000 40	OII		Date. Marc				NI	VELL API NO.			
Box 1980, Hobbs, 1	NM 88240	OIL	COM				1310	_	30-025-05			
LIGIRICT II			0	2040 Pac				5   5	. Indicate Typ		- 🗆	rvı
P.O. Drawer DD, Artes	sia, NM 88210		Sa	nta Fe, N	IM 87	505		<u></u>		STAT		FEE X
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., A	ztec, NM 87410							6	. State Oil & (	Jas Lease No		
	MPLETION O	R REC	OMPLET	ION REPO	ORT A	NDIOG						
	<del></del>		701111 221	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		10 200		- 17	'. Lease Name	or Unit Acre	//////	Vamo
1a. Type of Well: OIL WELL	GAS WELI	. [X]	DRY 🗌	OTHER _				, l		_	entent	vairie
									Bertha J.	Barber		
b. Type of Completio		D7.11	·									
NEW WORK OVER	☐ DEEPEN□	BAC	K XI F	CESVR C	THER R	ecompl 1	to gas					
2. Name of Operator									. Well No.			
Cross Timbers	Operating C	ດຫກລກເ	,					1 -	12			
3. Address of Operator	r	Omparry							. Pool name o	r Wildcat		
3000 N. Garfi		75 M÷	dland T	ovac 707/	n E							
4. Well Location	eiu, suite I	/5 MI	ulanu, li	exas /9/	05				<u>Wildcat Tu</u>	IDD		
1	4 220	_			_ 1_			660			-	
Unit Letter	A : 330	Feet	From The	Nort	:n	Line a	nd	660	Feet Fr	om The	<u> Las</u>	tLine
												•
Section Sec.	_7		nship20S		Range	37E		NM	PM	Lea		County
10. Date Spudded 1	1. Date T.D. Rea	ched	12. Date C	ompl(Ready	to Prod.	13.	Elevatio	ons(DF &	RKB, RT, GI	R, etc.) 14.	Elev. C	Casinghead
8/16/99(PB)			8/21/	-			3557	GR		İ		ŭ
15. Total Depth	16. Plug E	ack T D			a Comp	How	18. Inte		1 Rotary Too	ole ICa	ble Too	de
7530'	6475		·   '	17. If Multipl Many Zor	nes?	1 10 W	Dri	lled By	Well Se		DIE TOC	115
19. Producing Interval			on Bottom I	Name						. Was Direct	ional Si	myoy Mada
6364-6424' (Tub	-	euon - 1	op, bottom,	vairie					120	N/A	ionai St	uvey Made
									1			
21 Type Electric and C	-								22. Was Wel	Cored		
<u>ne on plug ba</u>	ck	<u> </u>		<del></del>					N/A			
23.	<del></del>	CAS	ING RE	CORD (I	<u>kepor</u>	<u>t all str</u>	ings s	set in	well)			
CASING SIZE	WEIGHT L	B./FT.	DEPT	HSET	HC	LE SIZE		CE	MENTING RE	CORD	AMO	DUNT PULLED
13-3/8"	48#		899,		17-1/	4"	17	50_sx			None	9
9-5/8"	36#		2898		12-1/	4"	1	000 sx	(		None	•
7"	20#,23#		5300'		8-3/4			50 sx			None	
	11.6#										1	
4-1/2"	11.0#		7528'		6-1/4		3	65 sx		<del></del>	None	·
			L					·			J	
24		<u>LIN</u>	ER RECO					25.	TUB	NG RECO	<u>DRD</u>	
SIZE	TOP	B	MOTTC	SACKS CE	MENT	SCRE	EN	ļ	SIZE	DEPTH SI	ΞĪ	PACKER SET
None								2-3/	/8"	6332'		6332'
26. Perforation reco	ord (interval ci	ze and	number)			27. AC	ID SI	HOT.	FRACTUR	E CEME	NT.S	OEEZE, ETO
							HINTER					ERIAL USED
6364-6424' (3-3	3/8" csg gun.	. 25 h	oles, 1 J	ISPF)		6364-6				15ኔ NFFF		
									1			
									<del>                                     </del>			
28.		<del></del>		PRODU	CTIO	N	<del></del>					
Date First Production	Produ	iction M	ethod Flowin	ng, gas lift, p			type pu	ımp)		Well Status	(Prod. o	r Shut-in)
8/21/99		ving			1 0		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•		Prod.		
Date of Test	Hours Tested	<del></del>	Choke Size	Prod'n Fo	or (	Oil - Bbl.		as - MC	F Water		Gas - C	il Ratio
8/30/99	24		28/64"	Test Peri				10	0	- BBI.	Gas - C	n Nado
Flow Tubing Press.	Casing Pressur		Calculated 24			Gas - M			r - Bbl.	Oil Gravity	Δ DI	COTE )
150	Casing Pressur		Laiculated 24 Hour Rate	1- O11-881.		Gas - M	<b>∼</b> r	0	ı - DUI.	On Gravity	- ALIH	_UII./
20 Disposition of Gas				10	<del></del>	1 010	<del></del>	1 0	To-4 TA7:	Inoccod Dec		-
, •	doola, used for N	ici, vent	eu, etc.)							tnessed By		
Sold					·		·····		Jim B	aker		
30. List Attachments												
None												
31. I hereby certify th	at the informatio	n show	n on both sid	des of this fo	rm is tru	e and com	plete to	the bes	t of my know	edge and be	lief	
1 / 1	c Vi	1					-		•	-		
مرام ا		$\mathcal{A}$		Printed	Dan	rin L.	Stood	_	Onen	Fnainea		9/09/99
Signature	my me	<u>~</u>		_ Name	ngi.	IIIL.	Steed	T	itle <u>uper</u>	Linginieer	Dat	<sub>e</sub> 9/09/99

	Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of Nev Energy, Minerals and				Rε	Form C-10 evised March 25, 199	- 200
*	District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240	63.			WELL API			ĺ
	District II	OIL CONSERVA	OTT	A DIMISION	1	-025-05978		_
	8*1 South First, Artesia, NM 87210	2040 South			5. Indicate T	ype of Lease		7
	ict III  Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	Santa Fe, N		· -	STAT	E 🗍 I	EE 😿	İ
	District IV	Santa 1 C, 1	1111 0	7303		& Gas Lease I		1
	2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe. NM 87505				o. State Off	& Clas Lease I	.40.	1
	(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC		PEN C	OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Nar	ne or Unit Ag	reement Name:	
١	PROPOSALS.)	a.			Bertha J.	Barber		
	1. Type of Well:	Outran						1
	Oil Well Gas Well X	Other			0 777 11 57			4
1	2. Name of Operator				8. Well No.			1
	Cross Timbers Operating Comp	any			9. Pool name	377:1-1	<del></del>	-
	3. Address of Operator  3000 N. Garfield, Suite 175	Widland My 7070E			9. Poor name Wildcat Tu			1
	4. Well Location	Midiani, IX /9/05			WIIGCAL TU	<u> </u>		┪
	Unit Letter A:	330 feet from the	No	cth line and	<b>660</b> fe	et from the_	<b>East</b> line	
١	Section 7	Township 20	S	Range 37E	NMPM	Cour	nty <b>Lea</b>	1
		10. Elevation (Show who				SSSSSSSSS		4
		i io. Biovacion (Snow with		3557'	•••			
•	11. Check A	Appropriate Box to Indi	icate	Nature of Notice.	Report, or C	ther Data		-
	NOTICE OF INT	· · ·		1	SEQUENT		· OE.	
	PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON		REMEDIAL WORK	SEQUEIVI		ERING CASING	
	TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DRILLI	ING OPNS	_	G AND	
		OTHER PERIOD		OOMINE NOE BY WEEK	1144 07 110.		NDONMENT	لــا
ı	F OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPLETION		CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB				
•	OTHER:			OTHER: Plug back	k & recompl	in Tubb		X
	12. Describe Proposed or Complete of starting any proposed work). or recompilation.	-	•		-	_		_
	8/16/99 Set RBP @ 6475, holes). TIH w/pkr, SN & BS. RU swab & swbd to t	tbg to 6,332'. Acidi						38
					OIL CON Case No.12 Submitted E Sapient E Hearing Dat	By: Energy Cor	DIVISION No.	
1	hereby certify that the information above	is true and complete to the be	est of r	ny knowledge and belief				•
S	MENATURE Dawn	1. Steed	TITL	F Operations Engi	ineer	DATE	9/09/99	-
1	ype or print name parrin L. Ste	ed			Т	elephone No.	915/682-8873	-
(	This space for State use)	<b>7.</b>					OF BEING MOO	)
	APPROVED BY	1 Rough	<	Geolog	ist	DATE	2FIFE A LAG	) -
C	Conditions of approval, if any:							

District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District II
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210
District III

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Revised October 18, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1000 Rio Brezze Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION A	ND ACREA	GE DEDICA	TION PLAT
-----------------	----------	-----------	-----------

30-025-0	<b>PI Numbe</b> )5978		9	6 96			WILDCA'	WILDCAT TUBB										
* Property C	ode				• Pr	operty					Vell Number							
3341			Bertha	J. Bar			·											
10GRID 1 005380	io.		Cross '	Timbers	- 4	erator ting	Name Company				* Elevation 3557 *							
					10 Sur	face	Location			_								
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ldn	Feet from	the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West	1 4.1								
A	7	20S	37E		330		North	660	East		Lea							
			<sup>11</sup> Bot	tom Hol	le Locati	on I	f Different Fro	om Surface										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from	the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West	line	County							
Dedicated Acre	a Joint	or Lafill 14	Consolidatio	a Code U	Order No.		<del></del>		<del></del>									
NO ALLOW	ABLE \						ON UNTIL ALL EEN APPROVED			N COI	NSOLIDATED							
16							330' 660	I hereby certification of true and complete true	FIN L.  RATIONS  9/99  VEYOR  Tify that the we from field note	STEEL ENG.								
		·	Sul	se No.12 bmitted E	BEFORE ISERVATI 587 Exhil By: Energy (	ON E	°-6 . •	Date of Surv Signature an Certificate h	d Scal of Prof	essional	Surveyer:							

Form C-104 Revised October 18, 19

5 Copies

Instructions on ba Submit to Appropriate District O

# **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION**

District I

District II

PO Box 1980. Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

rawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

rict III 000 Rio Brazos Rd	., Aztec, NM	87410				th Pach NM 87		CD.7	MIDLAND	5 Copies					
District IV 040 South Packece	o, Santa Fe, N	IM 87505					SE	p 2	3 <b>1999</b>	☐ AMENDED REPORT					
I.			T FOR A	ALLOWA	BLE	AND A	UTHOI	RIZA	TION TO	TRAN	SPOI	RT	::		
/				and Address					1	OGRID N	umber		] 🙀		
/Cross Timb				THIS WELL I	IAS B	EEN PLACI	TO IN THE	POUR		0053			4		
3000 N. Gam	·			DESIGNATED	BELO	W. IF YOU	DO NOT C	CONCL	<b>R</b> 3 1	Reason for I	iling Co	de			
	Pl Number		<del></del>	11011111	<b>V</b> U.	5 Pool Na	me		- <del></del>	RC RC	6 Po	ol Code	1 !		
30-0	25-0597	8				Wildcat	Tubb				96	868			
<sup>7</sup> Pro	perty Code 3341		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			8 Property	Name				9 Wel	ll Number			
				<del></del>	86	ertha J.	Barber					12	] !		
L or lot no.	Surface	Locatio	Range	Lot. Idn	Funt	from the	North /Sou	ib Lind	Feet from the	East/W	act line	County	1		
A	7	205	37E	Lot. Idii		330	Nort		650	Eas	- 1	Lea			
	Bottom	Hole Lo			1		1						<b>,</b>		
JL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idn	Feet	from the	North/Sou	th Line	Feet from the	East/W	est line	County	]		
	13.0	1. 1.	140	C	, 15	C 100 P		16	G 100 F//	<u> </u>	17 0 10	0.00			
Lse Code p	Produci	ing Method ( F		Connection Da 3/21/99	re   "	C-129 Per	mit Number	"	C-129 Effectiv	e Date	·· C-12	9 Expiration Date			
	d Gas T	ranspor		-: 45/ 47				L							
8 Transporter	1	19 Tra	nsporter Na	me		20 POD	21	O/G	22 P	OD ULSTR		1			
OGRID	Petr	o Source:	nd Address s Partner	ship Itd		00400	10	-		and Descr	ipnon				
017407	1	Westheir		-		08402	10	0	A-7-20S-37	E ,					
		ton, TX											;		
024650		egy Midstr esta Drive				08402	30	G					i		
	NINE AND	and, TX											l		
													,		
					2										
V. Produc	ced Wat	or					2.100						İ		
<sup>23</sup> POD	cca //ac				24	PODULS	TR Location a	nd De	scription						
08402	50	A-7-209	-37E									4			
. Well C		76.5		27.0							1 22 -				
<sup>25</sup> Spud Dai (16/99 (PB)		26 Read 8/21/99	ly Date	7530	ľD	64	<sup>28</sup> PBTD 75 '		6364.64	rations 24' (Tubb	1	HC, DC, MC			
	le Size	0,21,33	32 Casin	g & Tubing Siz	e	T 04	33 Depth	Set	0.304 04		acks Cer	nent			
17	-1/4"			13-3/8"			899				750 s	×			
	-1/4"			9-5/8"			289		1000 sx						
	3/4"			7"			530		350 sx						
	1/4"			4-1/2"											
I. Well T		a		7:1/6			752		365 sx			^	i i		
35 Date New		6 Gas Delive	ry Date	<sup>37</sup> Test Dat	le	38 7	est Length		39 Tbg. Pressu	ire	40 Cs	g. Pressure			
		8/21/9	9	8/30/9			24 hrs		FTP 150	)		0			
41 Choke Size	•	<sup>42</sup> Oil		43 Water		4	4 Gas		45 AOF		46 Tes	st Method	j		
28/64*		0		0	, Ir		610								
nplied with ar	nd that the i	nformation ;	l Conservatio given above i	on Division had is true and com	ve beli ipleti	1 0			NSERVAT	ION DI	VISIO	N	Ī		
best of thy kn	owledge an	id believe				Approved	by: D	dg, Si	gned by			#	ŀ		
inted name:						Title:		Geo	og Bt						
<u>arrin L. :</u> ide:	Steed					Approval	Date:						ľ		
perations			~			13 PP 10 VAI	Care.	SEP_	20 1999	<del></del>		DEFE			
<sup>0ate:</sup> 9/09/9	9		Phone: 915	/682-8873			المسترات المسترات			. ^	וו כר	BEFORE" NSERVATION			
If this is a cha	inge of oper	rator fill in th	ne OGRID nu	ımber and nam	e of th	e previous o	perator			Case	No.1	2587 Exhib	it No NG NC		
	Previ	ious Operato	r Signature			Print	ed Name			Subm	nitted	By:			
<u> </u>										Sapi	ent	Energy Co	orp.		
										Heari	ng Da	ite: March 1	1. 2001		

\ppropriate Submit 2 cop District Office.

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICTIL DISTRICT II DISTRICT

State of 1 Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 Pacheco St. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Revised 1/1/89 Form C-116

# GAS - OIL RATIO TEST

Operator Cross Timbers Operating Company						Pool		Monum	Monument Abo			Ű	County		Lea	
Address 3000 N. Garfield, Suite 175 Mi	Midland, Texas 79705	Texe	3S 7.	9705			TYP	TYPE OF TEST - (X)	Scheduled	X	O	Completion		ઝ	Special	
-	į		20	LOCATION		n n n n	sn	LYCH	400	DAILY	LENGTH		PROD. DI	PROD. DURING TEST	1.1	GAR.OH
LEASE NAME	NO.	D	S	<b> </b>	Œ	TEST	ITATS	SIZE	PRESS.	ALLOW. ABLE	TEST HOURS	WATER BBLS.	GRAV. OIL	OIL BBLS.	GAS M.C.F.	RATIO CU.FT/BBL
Bertha J. Barber	12	⋖	7	205	37E	8/02/99	<b>d</b> .				24	4	38.6	4	38	9500
												Ol Case Subm Sapi	BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVI Case No.12587 Exhibit No Submitted By: Sapient Energy Corp. Hearing Date: March 1, 2001	BEFORE THE SERVATION IS Exhibit No y:	BEFORE THE  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Case No.12587 Exhibit No.  Submitted By:  Sapient Energy Corp.  Hearing Date: March 1, 2001	NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO N
Instructions:											nereby c	ortify th	at the a	hove in	formati	I hereby certify that the above information is true and

Instructions:

complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature During gas-oil ratio test, each well shall be produced at a rate not exceeding the top unit allowable for the pool which well is located by more than 25 percent. Operator is encouraged to take advantage of this 25 percent tolerance order that well can be assigned increased allowables when authorized by the Division.

Gas volumes must be reported in MCF measured at a pressure base of 15.025 psia and a temperature of 60 F. Specific gravity base will be 0.60.

Report casing pressure in lieu of tubing pressure for any well producing through casing.

see Rule 301, Rule 1116 & appropriate pool rules.)

Telephone No.

915/682-8873

Regulatory Tech

Printed name and title

9/01/99

Date

Janice Courtney

# District L 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM, 88240

District # 811 South First. Artesia, NM 88210

District\_III 19 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

### State-of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-104 Revised March 25, 1999

Submit to Appropriate District Office

5 Copies

act IV. 2040 South Pacheco	o, Santa F	e, NM 87.	505				1								AME	NDED REPORT
	REG	QUES	T FO	R ALL	OW	ABLE	1 <u>A</u> 3	ND A	UTH	ORE	ZATIO	ON TO				
r-1 r	d. D			tor name an	d Add	ress							1 :	OGRID N	umber	
Falcon Cree 621 17th St												ļ	Re	1694 cason for F		ie
Denver, CO			1000									CH.			•	L. 2000
4 Al	Pl Numbe	г						5 Poi	d Nam							ool Code
	25 - 059					<u> </u>	lonu		ubb We		as					96968 ell Number
25	564	/					В	•	J. Bar						, ,,,	12
II. 10 S	Surface	e Loca	tion					<u> </u>	<b>V</b> , 531	<u> </u>						
UL or lot no.	Section	Town	•	Range	Loi	. ldn	Feet	from the	No.	orth/So	uth Line	l'est from		East/W		County
A	Rottor	n Hole	20 21.00	37E	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		L	330		No	rth	1 60	50	<u>Ea</u>	<u>st l</u>	Lea
UL or lot no.	Section	Town	ship	Range	Lo	t. Idn	Feet	t from the	e N	orth/Sc	uth Line	Feet fro	m the	East/W	est line	County
13.1	11.5			ļ <u></u>			<u> </u>	(6 (1 120		<del></del>	-		7.55	<u> </u>	17.0	***
12 Lse Code P	13 Produ	cing Meth F	od Code	1	Conne 3/21.	ction Date	'	© (°-129	Permit N	iumbe	'   '	16 C-129 i	Effective	Date	∪ C-1	29 Expiration Date
III. Oil and	Gas		orter		J, C. 1.	, , , ,		-								
18 Transporter OGRID			9 Trans	porter Nam Address	e			20	POD		21 O/G		22 PC	D ULSTR		n
017407	Pe	tro Soi		artners	hip	Ltd.	$\dashv$		40210		0	1.	<del></del>		Puon	
017407	98	01 West	theime	er, Suit	•		100	UC	140210		0	A-7-2	0S-37E			
		uston.					8									
024650				eam Serv . Suite				80	40230		G	A-7-2	0S - 37E			
	₩i Mi	dland.	TX 7	79705			_									FORE THE
	***						3	5000000		53555						RVATION D 7 Exhibit No.
	:XXX				-	<del></del>	1		8888888	8888		<del></del>	Sub	mitte	d By:	
									*******		*****		Sap	pient	Ene	ergy Corp. March 1, 20
IV D. J.	- 1 11/		<del></del> .									<b></b>	Hea	aring L	Jale.	
IV. Produc		iter						<sup>24</sup> POD	ULSTR	Locatio	n and De	scription				
08402	50	A-7	7-205-	37E												
V. Well Co		ion Da	ata			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						····				
<sup>25</sup> Spud Date	e	1 2	Ready	Date		27 -	TD			28 bB.	TD	2'	9 Perfor	ations	30	DHC, MC
31 Ho	le Size	_l		32 Casin	ıg & T	ubing Size	<u> </u>		I	i) De	pth Set			3-	Sacks C	ement
														· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
													_ _		<del></del>	
VI Wall T	act Da	to			<del></del>											
VI. Well T			Delivery	Date	3	7 Test Dat	.c	$\top$	18 Test	Lengt	ii T	39 The	g. Pressu	re	40	Csg. Pressure
41 Choke Size		4	<sup>12</sup> Oil			43 Water			44 (	ias		45	AOF		46 7	Test Method
47 I hereby certify	that the	ules of the	OilCo		Ni mini in	a baya bya		<del>,                                    </del>								
complied with and best of my knowle	I that the i	nformatio	n given a	above is true	e and	complete to	o the			Ol	L CON	NSER V	ATIC	N DIV	/ISIOI	N
Signature:	1,7	Kai		2				Appro	ved by:	6	price		Le la	سلطاعته	والمالية المالية	WILLIAMS OB:
H.J. Kas	rie	0	1					Title:		1	गुड्रान	101 1	स्चार्याः द्यारा	-:DV/0	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Title:				<del></del>		·		Appro	val Date		· ··· · — ·		<u>- ∪                                    </u>	-111/15	UH.	
Chief Ex			ncer	Phone: 30	12 6	75-0007		-						APR	1.1	W.
March 48 If this js-61,eth	31, 2		in the C	J(			the D	revious o	perator	CRO	SS TH	MBERS	OPFR	AT INC		المستريد والمستدين
	<u>نب کی نب</u>	Wan	JE						an. Jr	<u> </u>		esident		nd OG	RID #5	380 3/31/2000
4		revious O	perator 3	SIGNATURE					Printed	Name				Titt	C	Date